On page 1, line 6, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " a" and insert " to"

On page 1, line 7, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "challenge" delete " of"

On page 1, line 8, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "correction" insert " filed pursuant to this section"

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "§ 12-4-18;" insert " or"

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "deceased" delete the semicolon

On page 1, line 12, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "deceased;" delete "(3) Has voted or has registered to vote in another state; or

(4) Is a resident of this state, pursuant to § 12-1-4"

On page 1, after line 13, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, insert: "

Section 2. That a NEW SECTION be added to chapter 12-4:

An application for the correction of any precinct registration list or to challenge the right to vote of any registered voter may be filed by the secretary of state, the auditor of the county where the challenged voter is registered, or any other individual who is registered as a voter in the same county where the challenged voter is registered, not later than the ninetieth day before the day of a primary, runoff, special, or general election. The application for correction filed pursuant to this section may only challenge whether a voter:

- (1) Has voted or has registered to vote in another state; or
- (2) Is a resident of this state, pursuant to § 12-1-4."

On page 1, line 18, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "1" insert " or 2"

On page 2, line 4, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "1" insert " or 2"

On page 2, line 6, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "affidavit." insert " The State Board of Elections shall promulgate rules, pursuant to chapter 1-26, establishing the form of the affidavit and the documentation that must be included with the affidavit as evidence of the voter's qualifications." On page 2, line 8, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "challenge." insert " An individual who intentionally makes public any information that is confidential, pursuant to this section, is guilty of a Class 2 misdemeanor."

On page 2, line 10, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " 2" and insert " 3"

On page 2, line 11, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " is" and insert " raises"

On page 2, line 12, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "a" delete " nonforwardable, return-if-undeliverable address"

On page 2, line 13, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "application." insert " The verification request must be sent by forwardable mail in compliance with the National Voter Registration Act, 52 U. S. C. §§ 20501 to 20511, inclusive (January 1, 2025)."

On page 2, line 14, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete "fourteen" and insert "thirty" On page 2, line 14, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "days" insert " of the postmark date"

On page 2, line 18, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete "If the voter fails to produce documentation sufficient to demonstrate the voter's qualifications, the " and insert "The " On page 2, line 19, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " the individual's voter" and insert " a voter's"

On page 2, line 19, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "registration" insert " if the voter:

- (1) Fails to produce documentation sufficient to demonstrate the voter's qualifications; and
- (2) Has not voted or appeared to vote in an election during the period between:
- (a) The date that the verification request was sent; and
- (b) The day after the first general election following the date of the verification request"
- On page 2, line 20, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "to" delete " subdivision (3) or (4) of"
- On page 2, line 21, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " 1" and insert " 2"
- On page 2, line 21, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, after "election." insert "

The State Board of Elections shall promulgate rules, pursuant to chapter 1-26, establishing the process by which a county auditor must research a registered voter to establish the validity of a challenge."

On page 2, line 23, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " 3" and insert " 4" On page 2, line 27, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " 2" and insert " 3" On page 3, line 5, of the Senate State Affairs Engrossed bill, delete " 2" and insert " 3"